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Key Contacts   
 
 

Name School contact information  

Designated 

Safeguarding Lead 

(DSL) 

 

 

Mrs Naomi Takeda 

 

ntakeda@wgsb.co.uk 

safeguarding@wgsb.co.uk 

 

Deputy Designated 

Safeguarding Lead 

(Senior Deputy DSL) 

 

Mr Andy Smith 

 

 

asmith@wgsb.co.uk 

safeguarding@wgsb.co.uk 

 

Safeguarding Leads  

Mr Stuart Harrington 

Mr Mark Baker 

Ms Emma Price 

Mr Alex Watson 

 

safeguarding@wgsb.co.uk 

 

Safeguarding 

Governor 

 

 

Ms Josie Sole 

 

office@wgsb.co.uk 

 

Heads of Year 

Year 7   Amelia Sweeney: asweeney@wgsb.co.uk 

Year 8   Adam Hook: ahook@wgsb.co.uk 

Year 9   Keith Powell: kpowell@wgsb.co.uk 

Year 10  Will Darwin: wdarwin@wgsb.co.uk 

Year 11 Gbemi Alonge: galonge@wgsb.co.uk 

Years 12/13    Angharad Kemp & Alex Watson akemp@wsgb.co.uk and awatson@wgsb.co.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Student Support 

• If you are worried about yourself or someone else, please speak to any of the adults listed above or any 

of your teachers in school. 

• If you prefer to report a concern anonymously, please use SHARP by clicking here 

Out of Hours Support  

• If you have an urgent safeguarding concern outside of school hours, we recommend calling the police 

or Kent Social Services directly on 03000 411111. 

• If you have a wellbeing concern, Kooth is a free online counselling service, providing young people aged 

11-25 years with a safe and secure means of accessing support with their emotional health and wellbeing 

needs from a professional team of qualified counsellors: https://www.kooth.com/ 

Transfer of safeguarding files for Year 7 transition from primary schools or for external Y12 students 
entering WG6: 

• If you are sending safeguarding files to the school electronically, please send them 

to safeguarding@wgsb.co.uk . Please note that we use Edukey for our safeguarding system. 

• If you are sending files through the post, please ensure they are sent via secure recorded delivery and 

marked for the attention of the DSL: Mrs Takeda.  

• We will acknowledge receipt of all files by email.  
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